Fund Allocation of Grants 2020-21

Date of Award

8 April 2020
1 April 2020

25 June 2020

16 July 2020

8 October 2020

29 October 2020
10 December 2020
28 January 2021

11 March 2021

Broadwater School

Citizens' Advice Waverley

Farncombe Day Centre

Waverley Hoppa Community Transport

1254 (Godalming) Air Training Corps

St Peter & St Paul Scout Group

St Mark's Community Centre

Farncombe & District Allotment Association (GAIK)
Godalming & District Community First Responders (GAIK)
Go Godalming Association (GAiK)

Go Godalming Association (GAiK)

Godalming Run (GAIK)

Godalming Round Table (GAIK)

Godalming Cycle Campaian (GAIK)

Farncombe Cricket Club

Roots For The Future CIC

Rotary's Waverley COVID-19 Support Fund
Godalming Cycle Forum

Roots For The Future & Loseley Fields Primary School
Godalmina Nappy Library

Godalming Museum Trust

Godalming Climate Forum

Surrey Hills to South Downs Community Rail Partnership

Total Allocated to Date

Budget

Virement

Adjusted Budget
Balance Unallocated

Overall Budget (not inc CO2 Fund)
Total Allocated To Date

Grants Received by Godalming Town Council 2020/21

6 April 2020

Waverley Borough Council

Overall Balance

Carbon
General Fund SLA Fund Community Rgdu}cnon_ &
Fund Biodiversity
Fund
500.00
28,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,970.00
1,850.00
450.00
28.00
126.00
42.00
90.00
80.00
80.00
168.00
350.00
640.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
4,200.00
1.200.00
4,000.00
500.00
500.00
15,074.00 38,000.00 2,300.00 8,400.00
17,000.00 38,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
1,926.00 - 2,700.00 1,600.00
60,000.00
55,374.00
4,626.00
5,300.00

Award granted from Leaders’ Meeting (not in Committee) - grant to provide replacement materials for 3D visors

To meet cost of purchasing 30 x 10" tablets to enable cadets to take online exams

To meet the legal costs associated with finalising a lease for the continued use of the Scout Hut on Charterhouse Road

To help meet the cost of replacing folding chairs and storage trolley used for ‘Chair Yoga'

2 x per annum use of meeting rooms for 2 hours per meeting of the Allotment Association

6 x per annum use of meeting rooms for 3 hours per meeting and training session of the Community Responders

3 x per annum use ofmeeting rooms for 2 hours per meeting of the Go Godalming Association committee

2 xper annum use of Caudle Hall for 4 and 3 hours respectively for Sport Godalming Annual Awards event and Godalming in Bloom for Annual Prize Giving (usually October and July)
1 xuse per annum for use of WNC as registration base for the annual Godalming Run

1 xuse per annum of the WNC as operational base for the annual Town Show

12 x use per annum (1 per month) of The Pepperpot for 2 hours per meeting of the Godalming Cycle Campaign

To help meet the costs of purchasing a new BBQ

To help meet the costs of engaging with a school group and its families to replant trees on Aarons Hill

To support the fund which aims to assist those who face financial distress as a result of unemployment or under employment due to the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on business
To assist with costs of conducting a Design & Feasibility Study for central Godalming Greenway in the Phillips Memorial Park

To support a native hedgerow and orchard planting project on Loseley Fields

To support the provision of new Nappy Library Kits (both for newborn and birth to potty kits) and extending and standardising existing kits

To help meet the costs of marking the Museum’s centenary year and encouraging more people to engage with and enjoy the Museum and local heritage

To help meet the costs of an online Climate Engagement Event

To assist with the production of a Line Guide for the Surrey Hills to South Downs Community Rail Partnership, promoting the Surrey Hills and South Downs area as visitor destinations by rail.

Transitional funding for localisation of Council Tax



