Fund	Allocati	on of (Grants	2020-21
------	----------	---------	--------	---------

Date of Award		General Fund	SLA Fund	Community Fund	Carbon Reduction & Biodiversity Fund	
8 April 2020	Broadwater School			500.00		Award granted from Leaders' Meeting (not in Committee) - grant to provide replacement materials for 3D visors
1 April 2020	Citizens' Advice Waverley		28,000.00			
	Farncombe Day Centre		5,000.00			
	Waverley Hoppa Community Transport		5,000.00			
25 June 2020	1254 (Godalming) Air Training Corps	2,970.00				To meet cost of purchasing 30 x 10" tablets to enable cadets to take online exams
	St Peter & St Paul Scout Group	1,850.00				To meet the legal costs associated with finalising a lease for the continued use of the Scout Hut on Charterhouse Road
	St Mark's Community Centre			450.00		To help meet the cost of replacing folding chairs and storage trolley used for 'Chair Yoga'
	Farncombe & District Allotment Association (GAiK)	28.00				2 x per annum use of meeting rooms for 2 hours per meeting of the Allotment Association
	Godalming & District Community First Responders (GAiK)	126.00				6 x per annum use of meeting rooms for 3 hours per meeting and training session of the Community Responders
	Go Godalming Association (GAiK)	42.00				3 x per annum use ofmeeting rooms for 2 hours per meeting of the Go Godalming Association committee
	Go Godalming Association (GAiK)	90.00				2 x per annum use of Caudle Hall for 4 and 3 hours respectively for Sport Godalming Annual Awards event and Godalming in Bloom for Annual Prize Giving (usually October and July)
	Godalming Run (GAiK)	80.00				1 x use per annum for use of WNC as registration base for the annual Godalming Run
	Godalming Round Table (GAiK)	80.00				1 x use per annum of the WNC as operational base for the annual Town Show
	Godalming Cycle Campaign (GAiK)	168.00				12 x use per annum (1 per month) of The Pepperpot for 2 hours per meeting of the Godalming Cycle Campaign
16 July 2020	Farncombe Cricket Club			350.00		To help meet the costs of purchasing a new BBQ
	Roots For The Future CIC	640.00				To help meet the costs of engaging with a school group and its families to replant trees on Aarons Hill
	Rotary's Waverley COVID-19 Support Fund	5,000.00				To support the fund which aims to assist those who face financial distress as a result of unemployment or under employment due to the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on business
8 October 2020	Godalming Cycle Forum				3,000.00	To assist with costs of conducting a Design & Feasibility Study for central Godalming Greenway in the Phillips Memorial Park
29 October 2020	Roots For The Future & Loseley Fields Primary School				4,200.00	To support a native hedgerow and orchard planting project on Loseley Fields
10 December 2020	Godalming Nappy Library				1,200.00) To support the provision of new Nappy Library Kits (both for newborn and birth to potty kits) and extending and standardising existing kits
28 January 2021	Godalming Museum Trust	4,000.00				To help meet the costs of marking the Museum's centenary year and encouraging more people to engage with and enjoy the Museum and local heritage
	Godalming Climate Forum			500.00		To help meet the costs of an online Climate Engagement Event
11 March 2021	Surrey Hills to South Downs Community Rail Partnership			500.00		To assist with the production of a Line Guide for the Surrey Hills to South Downs Community Rail Partnership, promoting the Surrey Hills and South Downs area as visitor destinations by rail.

Total Allocated to Date	15,074.00	38,000.00	2,300.00	8,400.00
Budget Virement	17,000.00	38,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Adjusted Budget Balance Unallocated	1,926.00	-	2,700.00	1,600.00
Overall Budget (not inc CO2 Fund)	60,000.00			
Total Allocated To Date	55,374.00			
Overall Balance	4 626 00			

Grants Received by Godalming Town Council 2020/21

6 April 2020 Waverley Borough Council 5,300.00

Transitional funding for localisation of Council Tax